

Skullcandy

USER GUIDE

Grind Fuel Series

Download the Skullcandy App

Download the Skullcandy App
Téléchargez l'App Skullcandy
Descargue la Aplicación Skullcandy
Scaricate l'App Skullcandy
Transfira a Aplicação Skullcandy
Die Skullcandy-App herunterladen
Download Skullcandy App
Lataas Skullcandy-sovellus
Last ned Skullcandy-Appen
Ladda ner Skullcandy-Appen
Загрузить приложение Skullcandy
下载 Skullcandy 应用
Skullcandy アプリをダウンロードする
Skullcandy (앱 다운로드하기)
تحميل تطبيق Skullcandy

GET IT ON Google Play | Download on the App Store

Auto Power - On/Off

Auto On - *Open Lid
Auto Off - *Close Lid

Power - On/Off
On/Off
Encendido/Apagado
Accessione/Spegrimento
Ligir/Dezigir
Ein/Aus
An/Utzetting
Tænd/Sluk For Strøm
Virta Päälle/Pois
Ström Av/På
Ström Av/På
Включить/Питание
为耳机充电
電源 - On/Off
전원 키/ON/OFF
تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

Power - On

Left Earbud or Right Earbud

Power-On
On/Off
Apagado
Spegrimento
Dezigir
Aus
Utzetting
Sluk For Strøm
Pois
På
På
включить Питание
为耳机充电
電源 - On
전원 키/ON/OFF
تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

Power - Off

Left Earbud or Right Earbud

Power-Off
Off
Apagado
Spegrimento
Dezigir
Aus
Utzetting
Sluk For Strøm
Pois
På
På
включить Питание
为耳机充电
電源 - Off
전원 키/ON/OFF
تشغيل/إيقاف التشغيل

Pairing Mode

Left Earbud or Right Earbud
*On Mode

1x + 00:01

1x + 00:01

Pair New Device

"Grind Fuel"

LED Flashes Red/Blue

Play/Pause Answer/End

Left Earbud or Right Earbud
*While On

1x

1x

Volume Up

Right Earbud
*While Audio is Playing

2x

Volume Down

Left Earbud
*While Audio is Playing

2x

Share Audio

Right Earbud - "Share"
Left Earbud - "Join"
*While On

00:03

00:03

Re-Sync Earbuds

Both Earbuds
Left Earbud - "Join"
*Bluetooth Disconnected

3x

3x

Find With Tile™

Both Earbuds
*Tile App Required

1x

1x

Spotify Tap™

Left Earbud Only
*While On
*Spotify App Required

00:01

Reset Paired Device List

Right Earbud Only
*While ON
*Bluetooth Disconnected

00:03

Charge Earbuds

*Close Lid To Charge

Charge the Case

FCC Compliance Statement

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

1 YEAR GLOBAL WARRANTY

1 Year Global Limited Warranty

United States of America and Canada Product Purchases Only
Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or call us at 1-888-814-9622.

Garantie Globale Limitée d'un An
Achat effectués au Canada et Aux États-Unis Seulement
Les produits Skullcandy sont couverts par une garantie limitée d'un an. Si ça ne fonctionne pas comme promis, nous allons y remédier. Pour les réclamations de garantie, les questions et les conditions générales, visitez le site www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou appelez-nous au 1-888-814-9622.

Product Purchases Outside The United States of America and Canada
Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions, and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or email us at help-us@skullcandy.com

Voice Control

Skullcandy App Required

- "Hey Skullcandy, Spotify"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Play"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Pause"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Next"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Previous"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Volume Up"
- "Hey Skullcandy, Volume Down"
- "Accept"
- "Reject"

Questions Visit: www.skullcandy.com
Si tienes dudas, visita: www.skullcandy.com
Domande Visitare il sito: www.skullcandy.com
Fazer perguntas: www.skullcandy.com
Bei Fragen: www.skullcandy.com
Voor vragen bezoek: www.skullcandy.com
For spørsmål se: www.skullcandy.com
Vastuskala kthytty: www.skullcandy.com
Vastuskala besök: www.skullcandy.com
Vid frågor, besök: www.skullcandy.com
Есма и вач вопросы посетите, посетите: www.skullcandy.com
如有问题请访问: www.skullcandy.com
質問がある場合はこちらをご覧ください: www.skullcandy.com
문의 사항: www.skullcandy.com
تواصل مع خدمة العملاء: www.skullcandy.com

ISED SAR Compliance Statement

This equipment complies with ISED radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. End user must follow the specific operating instructions for satisfying RF exposure compliance. This transmitter must not be co-located or operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

The portable device is designed to meet the requirements for exposure to radio requirements set a SAR limit of 1.6 W/kg averaged over one gram of tissue. The highest SAR value reported under this standard during product certification for use when properly worn on the head.

L'émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'Innovation, Sciences et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

ISED Compliance Statement
This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada's licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause interference. (2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.

1 Year Global Limited Warranty

United States of America and Canada Product Purchases Only
Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or call us at 1-888-814-9622.

Garantie Globale Limitée d'un An
Achat effectués au Canada et Aux États-Unis Seulement
Les produits Skullcandy sont couverts par une garantie limitée d'un an. Si ça ne fonctionne pas comme promis, nous allons y remédier. Pour les réclamations de garantie, les questions et les conditions générales, visitez le site www.skullcandy.com/warranty ou appelez-nous au 1-888-814-9622.

Product Purchases Outside The United States of America and Canada
Skullcandy products are backed by a 1-year limited warranty. If it doesn't work the way we promised, we'll make it right. For Guarantee Claims, Questions, and Terms & Conditions visit www.skullcandy.com/warranty or email us at help-us@skullcandy.com

EN Speaker Driver

6mm, Impedance: 22 Ohms, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz, Voltage Regulation: 3.7V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Frequency Band: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Maximum Power: <13dBm, Weight: 62.5g, FR Driver: President® 6mm, Impedance: 22 Ohms, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz, Tension: 3.7V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Bande de fréquence: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Puissance Maximum: <13dBm, Poids: 62.5g, ES Controlador del altavoz: 6mm, Impedancia: 22 Ohms, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz, Voltaje: 3.7V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Banda de Frecuencia: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Poder Máximo: <13dBm, Peso: 62.5g, DE Lautsprecher-Treiber: 6mm, Impedanz: 22 Ohm, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz, Spannungsregulung: 3.7V, Bluetooth® 5.2, Frequenzband: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, Maximale Performance: <13dBm, Gewicht: 62.5g, JPスピーカードライバー: 6mm,インピーダンス: <13dBm, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz,電圧レギュレーション: 3.7V, Bluetooth® 5.2, 周波数帯域: 2.402GHz - 2.480GHz, 最大パワー: <13dBm, 重量: 62.5g, ZH 揚聲器驅動器: 6毫米, 阻抗: 22歐姆, THD <3%@500Hz-10KHz, 電壓調節: 3.7V, 最大功率: <13dBm, 最大功率: <13dBm, 重量: 62.5克.

EN Skullcandy, and other marks are registered trademarks of Skullcandy, Inc. All rights reserved. FR Skullcandy, et les autres marques sont des marques déposées de Skullcandy, Inc. Tous droits réservés. ES Skullcandy, y las demás marcas son marcas registradas de Skullcandy, Inc. Todos los derechos reservados.

EN Maximum operating temperature 45°C.
FR Température maximale de fonctionnement 45°C.
ES Temperatura máxima de funcionamiento 45°C.
DE Maximale Betriebstemperatur 45°C.
JP 最高動作温度45°Cです。
ZH 最高工作温度 45°C.

Americas
Skullcandy, Inc.
6301 N. Landmark Dr.
Park City, UT 84098 U.S.A.
Skullcandy.ca

Canada
Skullcandy Canada ULC
3291 Railway St. Unit 205
Vancouver, BC, V6A 1A4 Canada
Skullcandy.ca

Europe
Skullcandy Europe BV
Andrews House
College Road
5500AK Veldhoven Nederland
Skullcandy.eu

Mexico
Skullcandy Mexico S de RL de CV
Aristoteles 218
Polanco IV Seccion, Miguel Hidalgo
15501 Mexico City, Mexico
Skullcandy.mx

UK CE ENEC NOM NVCB

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Herby, Skullcandy Information GmbH declares that the radio equipment type (Model: SG2FW) is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents

DECLARACION DE CONFORMIDAD DE LA UE
Herby, Skullcandy Information GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo de radio (Modelo: SG2FW) cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en la siguiente dirección de Internet: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents

DECLARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DA UE
Herby, Skullcandy Information GmbH dichiara che il tipo di apparecchio radio (Modello: SG2FW) è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents

DECLARACIÓN DE CONFORMIDAD DA UE SIMPLIFICADA
Con la presente, Skullcandy Information GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento radio (Modelo: SG2FW) está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaração de conformidade UE é disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents

DECLARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DA UE SIMPLIFICATA
Con la presente, Skullcandy Information GmbH dichiara che il tipo di apparecchio radio (Modello: SG2FW) è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents

DECLARAZIONE DI CONFORMITÀ DA UE SIMPLIFICADA
Con la presente, Skullcandy Information GmbH declara que o tipo de equipamento radio (Modelo: SG2FW) está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaração de conformidade UE é disponível no seguinte endereço de Internet: www.skullcandy.com/product-documents